sCouncil of Graduate Students

Michigan State University

Resolution: 21-SS-24

Title: A Resolution to Accept Finance Committee Recommendations for COVID-19

Remote Work Technology Support Award

Introduced by: Finance Committee **Introduced on:** January 20, 2021

THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY ENACTS:

WHEREAS, COGS re-established the remote working technology award during the Fall 2020 semester in recognition that the continuing Covid-19 pandemic has increased financial and emotional strains for graduate and professional students; therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, The COGS Full Council authorizes Technology Support Awards for graduate students in accordance with 20-FS-15 contingent upon Finance Committee recommendations; and, be it,

RESOLVED, The Finance Committee recommends funding 44 applications in the amount of \$2194.60 for Spring of 2021; and, be it further,

RESOLVED, This resolution will take effect at the end of the Full Council meeting in which it was adopted.

VOTED ON: 1/20/21

VOTE TOTALS:

29 FOR

0 AGAINST1 ABSTAIN

Recording Secretary

Soup Moth Be

Meagan M Alel
President